FASTIRON 400, 800, 1500
The FastIron® 400, 800 and 1500 systems are the first in
the industry to provide Enterprise customers with a complete
end-to-end LAN solution—from the wiring closet to the
LAN backbone—based on a single product family. The
JetCore®-enabled FastIron systems simplify sparing, network
operations and administration for dramatic savings in Total Cost
of Ownership (TCO).

FastIron System Physical Specifications
Platform FastIron 400 FastIron 800 FastIron 1500
Dimensions 9"h x 17.5"w x 15"d 23"h x 17.5"w x 15"d 29.75"h x 17.5"w x 15"d
(22.86 x 44.5 x 38.1 cm) (58.4 x 44.5 x 38.1 cm) (75.68 x 44.5 x 38.1 cm)
Weight (fully loaded) 47.7 lbs (21.5kg) 69.1 lbs (31.1 kg) 170 lbs (76.5 kg)
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
FI400 4-slot FastIron 400 Chassis
FI800 8-slot FastIron 800 Chassis
FI1500 15-slot FastIron 1500 Chassis
RPS3 90-220VAC Power Supply for FastIron 400 & FastIron 800
RPS3DC 48VDC Power Supply for FastIron 400 & FastIron 800
RPS4 90-220VAC Power Supply for FastIron 1500 only
RPS4DC 48VDC Power Supply for FastIron 1500 only
RPS6 90-220VAC Power Supply for RPS-POE Shelf
J-F2404GMR4 24-port 10/100Base-TX (RJ-45) & 4-port 1000Base-X mini-GBIC or 1000Base-T (RJ-45) management module (double-wide module)
J-FxGMR4 8-port mini-GBIC based Gigabit management module
J-F2GMR4 2-port mini-GBIC based Gigabit management module
J-F48E-A 48-port 10/100BaseT RJ-45 interface module (double-wide module)
J-F48T-A 48-port 10/100BaseT RJ-21 Telco interface module
J-F24FX 24-port 100Base-FX (MTRJ) for 50 or 62.5µm MMF interface module
J-F24FX-SR 24-port 100Base-FX (MTRJ) for 9 or 10µm SMF interface module (15km)
J-F24FX-IR 24-port 100Base-FX (MTRJ) for 9 or 10µm SMF interface module (40km)
J-FxG 8-port mini-GBIC based Gigabit interface module
J-F16Gx 16-port mini-GBIC based Gigabit interface module
J-F16GC 16-port 100/1000BaseT interface module
J-F24E-POE 24-port 10/100Base-T 802.3af POE compliant interface module
RPS-POE Shelf POE Power Supply Shelf, supports 14 POE cards with n+1 Power redundancy
E1MG-SX 1000Base-SX mini-GBIC optic,MMF,LC connector
E1MTG-SX 1000Base-SX mini-GBIC optic,MMF,MTRJ connector
E1MG-LX 1000Base-LX mini-GBIC optic,SMF,LC connector